ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

SHERIFF’S REPORT
JAIL REPORT
OCTOBER 2024



ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT

OCTOBER 2024

OIL
UNIT# UNIT MILEAGE CHANGED INSPECTION | LAST TIRE TIRES
NAME DUE ROTATION | CHANGED
300 2022 45,323 07/2024 02/2025 07/2024 | 10/18/23
SHERIFF WHITE NEW FULL
CHEVY SET
2500
301 2022 32,683 06/2024 02/2025 N/A 02/26/24
PITTMAN BLACK NEW FULL
FORD F150 .
(BFORD 2)
302 2022 UNK 08/2024 02/2025 N/A 01/2024
HoLT BLACK (in shop) NEW FULL
FORD F150 SEr
(BFORD 1)
303 2024 5,252 N/A 09/2026 N/A N/A
GRAHAM BLACK
FORD F150
(BFORD 3)
304
UNASSIGNED
NO UNIT
350 2014 158,138 | 10/2024 01/2025 N/A 01/2024
RESERVE WHITE NEW FULL
FORD F150 el
(BETSY)
351 2007 129,844 | 03/2022 03/2024 UNK UNK
RESERVE WHITE
FORD
CROWN VIC
NOTES:

350: 10/25/24 oil changed. The vehicle had a coolant leak. Replaced heater hose assembly
(had two cracks in it). Replaced top radiator hose (built in gasket was worn out).

302: Unit is in body shop getting all damage fixed from previous report to insurance in 09/24.




OCTOBER

Inmates Housed in Carson County

N 5] 6] 0 00 N o U1 A W N =

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

WRRAWWWWWWININININININININIWWININININININININININININ




