

## ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE SHERIFF MELISSA ANDERSON

# SHERIFF'S REPORT JAIL REPORT OCTOBER 2024

#### **ARMSTRONG COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

#### **FLEET MANAGEMENT REPORT**

#### OCTOBER 2024

UNIT#	UNIT NAME	MILEAGE	OIL CHANGED	INSPECTION DUE	LAST TIRE ROTATION	TIRES CHANGED
300 SHERIFF	2022 WHITE CHEVY 2500	45,323	07/2024	02/2025	07/2024	10/18/23 NEW FULL SET
301 PITTMAN	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 2)	32,683	06/2024	02/2025	N/A	02/26/24 NEW FULL SET
<b>302</b> ност	2022 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 1)	UNK (in shop)	08/2024	02/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
303 graham	2024 BLACK FORD F150 (BFORD 3)	5,252	N/A	09/2026	N/A	N/A
304 UNASSIGNED NO UNIT						
350 RESERVE	2014 WHITE FORD F150 (BETSY)	158,138	10/2024	01/2025	N/A	01/2024 NEW FULL SET
351 RESERVE	2007 WHITE FORD CROWN VIC	129,844	03/2022	03/2024	UNK	UNK

#### **NOTES:**

350: 10/25/24 oil changed. The vehicle had a coolant leak. Replaced heater hose assembly (had two cracks in it). Replaced top radiator hose (built in gasket was worn out).

302: Unit is in body shop getting all damage fixed from previous report to insurance in 09/24.

### 2024 Armstrong County Sheriff's Office Jail Population Report

OCTOBER	Inmates Housed in Carson County		
1	2		
2	2		
3	2		
4	2		
5	2		
6	2		
7	2		
8	2		
9	2		
10	2		
11	2		
12	2		
13	3		
14	3		
15	2		
16	2		
17	2		
18	2		
19	2		
20	2		
21	2		
22	2		
23	3		
24	3		
25	3		
26	3		
27	3		
28	3		
29	4		
30	4		
31	3		